37440

MTC-413716-LW Vol <u>M97</u> Page 143CO

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 20TH day of April, 1997 between Mark F. Bradbury & Maria T. Bradbury Tenants by Entirety , as Grantor, AmeriTitle, as Trustee, and Running Y Resort, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, as

WITNESSETH:

Crantor inevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Kiamath County, Oregon, described as: Lot 100 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 2 Plat, recorded in Klamath County, Oregon. Together with all and singular the tonements, hereditaments and appurtenances and eli other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appartaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with said real estate.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of \$55,710.00, Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten And No/100's Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sconier paid, to be due and payable 15 years

from recordation date. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrumant is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, egreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, of the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The above described roat property is not extremently usert for agricultural, timber or grazing purposos. 1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 'n

Al. 7

-5

6

amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep said premises free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against said property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either arrount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof are bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and the onpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable without notice, and the of this trust deed.

of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in suffercing this obligation and trustee's and atterney's fees actually incurred. 7. To appear in and defand any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually acreed that:

the that could and in the event of an appeartion any pognetit or decree of the that could, granter father agrees to pay such sum as the appearate court share adjudge reasonable as the baneficiary's or trustee's attornay's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 6. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it is delects, to require that nil or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restrictions thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitais therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the sequence of up granter is easily and to the sequence of any agrees than \$5. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by part thereof; in its own nems sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of fire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as a oresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

TRUST DEED Mark F. Bradbury Maria T. Bradbury 1 Silverberry Court Bloomington, IL 51704 Grantor Running Y Resort, Inc. 5391 Running Y Road Klemath Falls, OR 97601 Beneficiary

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO 222-3-6th-st. Deneficiaris Kinzah-Folis-08-9760;

SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDERS USE

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

I certify that the within instrument was received for record reception No..... Record of Mortgages of said county.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.



15'

14301

12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a montgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall fix the time and place of sale,, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS86.735 to 86.795.

13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by adverticement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the granter or any other person so privileged by ORS86.753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust cled, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occured. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default or default, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attomy's fecs not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which saki sale may 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be need on the date and at the time and place designated in the neutro of sale of the time to which sale shall be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cach, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (i) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded lices subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covonants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantee is lawfully seized in fee aimple of said described (en) property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto subject to covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements of record and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) *primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes,

(5) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or net named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

You have the option to cancel your contract or agreement of sale by notice to the Seller until midnight of the seventh day following the signing of the contract or agreement. If you did not receive a Property Roport prepared pursuant to the rules and regulations of the Office of InterstateLand Sales Registration, U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, in advance of your signing the contract or agreement, the contract or agreement of sale may be canceled at your option for two years from the date of signing.

Mark "

Mark F. Bradbury

Maria T. Bradbury

Notary Public fo

Marshar

Mana J. Bradh

IN WITNESS WEEREOF, said granter has hereunio set his hand the day and year first above worken. Forcel

MMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if varranty (a) is applicable and isoneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-LondingAct and Regulation Z, the boneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Sievens-NessForm No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF RESERVE ILLINOIS County of MCLAINE)35.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 20TH, 1997, by Mark F. Bradbury & Maria T. Bradbury

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 20TH, 1997, by _

Notary Public for Oregon

OFFICAL SEAL MARSHALL E WERRY

NOTAPY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/01/97 S

STATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of _ Amerititle the 9th day A.D., 19 97 at of May 11:51 o'clock A. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M97 of . Mortgages __ on Page __ 14300 Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk \$15,00

FEZ

Korthun. Kosa

Do not lose or destroy tale Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.